RESOLUTION 4-2011-39 Approving Liberty Mutual to Offer Insurance to Municipal Employees

WHEREAS Liberty Mutual Insurance Company offers discounted homeowners and auto insurance to municipal employees; and

WHEREAS representatives of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company approached the Borough of Barrington and have requested access to municipal employees to meet with and offer to them the opportunity to purchase discounted homeowners and auto insurance; and

WHEREAS any insurance purchased by any employee from Liberty Mutual Insurance Company creates no burden for the Borough in that there is no payroll deduction and the employee purchases directly from Liberty Mutual; and

WHEREAS the Borough of Barrington desires to offer any potential benefits to our employees;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Barrington that Liberty Mutual Insurance Company is hereby approved to offer discounted insurance to Borough employees and that the Borough will make the employees aware of said benefits through payroll stuffers and will provide space and access to Borough employees; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Clerk are authorized to execute a hold harmless agreement with Liberty Mutual Insurance Company relative to the offering of discounted insurance to Borough employees.

ADOPTED this April 12, 2011, at the meeting of the Governing Body of the Borough of Barringtor
John D. Rink, Mayor
Terry Shannon, Municipal Clerk